PRESS OR IMPLIED as to the condition of the Property or the status of title.

A. Tranzon Auction Properties (“Auctioneer”) will conduct the auction and accept 
bids on the Property.  A bidder who wishes to bid on the Property must submit as a qualification to bid 
at the auction a deposit of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), in cash, cashier’s check or certified 
check (U.S. funds) to be increased to Ten Percent (10%) of the highest bid within Five (5) business days 
following the execution of a Purchase and Sale Agreement.  The remaining balance of the purchase price

[...]

Covenant Deed from Bank.  The Purchaser shall at his/her/its cost pay all real estate transfer 
taxes and sales taxes, whether assessed to Purchaser or Bank. 

F. A bidder who wishes to bid must submit as a qualification to bid at the auction a 
deposit of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), in cash, cashier’s check or certified check 
(U.S. funds) to be increased to Ten Percent (10%) of the highest bid within Five (5) business days 
following the execution of a Purchase and Sale Agreement.  The foregoing amounts should be 
made payable to “Tranzon Auction Properties Escrow Account”.